= Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
re rI SO n Attorneys and Advisors
- 1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501-1215

Main: 701.221.8700
fredlaw.com

April 25, 2023

HAND DELIVERED

Mr. Steve Kahl

Executive Secretary Director

North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E. Boulevard, Dept. 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

RE: SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express Project
Case No. PU-22-391
Dear Mr. Kahl:

Please find enclosed herewith for filing with the North Dakota Public Service Commission,
an original and five (5) copies of the following:

1. North Dakota Water Crossing Summary.

Also enclosed herewith, please find a Compact Disc (CD) containing this letter and the above-
referenced document in PDF format.

Should you have any questions, please advise.

LAWRENCE BENDER
LB/tjg
Enclosures
78970614 v1

196 PU-22-391 Filed 04/25/2023 Pages: 4
North Dakota Water Crossing Summary
SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Lawrence Bender, Fredrikson&Byron, P.A.


john
Typewriter
196    PU-22-391    Filed 04/25/2023     Pages: 4
        North Dakota Water Crossing Summary�
        SCS Carbon Transport LLC
        Lawrence Bender, Fredrikson&Byron, P.A.


STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Project
Sitting Application

CASE NO. PU-22-391

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the following:

1. Letter to S. Kahl forwarding documents for filing; and
2. North Dakota Water Crossing Summary.

were, on April 25, 2023, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov

John Schuh
jschuh@nd.gov

Randall J. Bakke
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

Steven Leibel
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brian E. Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Dated this 25th day of April, 2023.
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John Hamre
jghamre@nd.gov

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Bradley N. Wiederholt
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Kevin Pranis
kpranis@liunagroc.com

& BYRON, P.A.

Lawrence r, ND Bar #03908
1133 Colldge Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501
Ibender@fredlaw.com

(701) 221-8700
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CONFIDENTIAL
Not for use or disclosure outside of Summit Carbon Solutions and/or its affiliates without express, prior,
written permission.
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1 Water Crossings
1.1 Summary

Summit Carbon Solutions plans to cross the following 11 waterbodies utilizing Horizontal Directional
Drilling. A list of these features can be found in Table 1.

North Dakota Water Crossing Summary

ID #| Segment | Nominal [ Approximate| County River Name Minimum Depth HDD
Diameter | Milepost Below River Bottom | Length
1 | NDM-106 24 119.7 Burleigh | Apple Creek 25’ 985’
2 | NDM-106 24 141.4 Morton Missouri 49’ 4100’
3 | NDT-211 12 3.2 Richland Wild Rice 25’ 1244
4 | NDT-211 12 14.2 Sargent Wild Rice 25’ 1728’
5 | NDT-211 12 58.8 Dickey James 25’ 2544’
6 | NDT-211 12 79.8 Dickey Dry Branch 25’ 784’
7 | NDT-211 12 87.9 Dickey Elm 32’ 743
8 | NDL-324 8 12.9 Cass Maple 25’ 670’
9 | NDL-324 8 27.7 Richland Sheyenne 37 1829’
10 | NDL-323 4 43 Richland Wild Rice 25’ 576’
11 | MNL-321 4 28.2 Richland [Bois De Sioux / 25’ 752’
Red

Table 1: Summary of Water Crossings
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